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Question Str. Dis. Dis. Neutral Agree Str. Agr. %Dis/SD %Ag/SA Total

1 | have an adult at school | trust. 707 570 1162 1561 1495 23.2% 55.6% 5495
2 At school, | feel safe. 383 575 2100 1774 673 17.4% 44.5% 5505
3 At school, | have had someone try to hurt me (e.g., hit, shoved, kicked). 1846 1566 812 744 524 62.1% 23.1% 5492
4 | have at least one adult in school | can go to when | need help. 542 584 1176 1754 1436 20.5% 58.1% 5492
5 | believe our school rules are consistently enforced by teachers 537 698 1931 1501 827 22.5% 42.4% 5494
6 | am put down and harassed at school because | look different* 2120 1537 893 518 425 66.6% 17.2% 5493
7 At school, | feel afraid. 2409 1663 851 278 288 74.2% 10.3% 5489
8 My belongings are safe at school. 1696 1216 1460 748 377 53.0% 20.5% 5497
9 Other students don't like me because | am a good student. 1574 1837 1328 395 344 62.3% 13.5% 5478
10 In my classes there are rules against name calling/put downs. 512 726 1578 1876 794 22.6% 48.7% 5486
11 | have seen students of different cultural, racial or ethnic backgrounds harassed* 821 1355 1269 1270 768 39.7% 37.2% 5483
12 At school, | have been bullied or harassed for racial reasons 2208 1637 800 487 352 70.1% 15.3% 5484
13 Boys and girls have the same opportunities at this school. 411 479 1341 1844 1406 16.2% 59.3% 5481
14 My teachers expect me to graduate from high school. 329 2908 941 1645 2266 11.4% 71.4% 5479
15 Classes at this school are preparing me for my future. 407 472 1409 1999 1191 16.0% 58.2% 5478
16 Adults help if they see someone being bullied or harassed 457 601 1710 1828 876 19.3% 49.4% 5472
17 | feel safe going to and from school. 437 559 1733 1829 916 18.2% 50.1% 5474
18 | have been threatened/harassed through internet or text messages* 2400 1575 688 459 357 72.5% 14.9% 5479
19 If threatened by internet/text messages | would discuss it with an adult.* 1101 1096 1596 1092 584 40.2% 30.6% 5469
20 | am bullied during the school day at least once per month. 2436 1529 792 382 324 72.6% 12.9% 5463
21 | believe our school rules are consistently enforced outside of my classroom. 625 811 2217 1243 569 26.3% 33.2% 5465
23 | feel supported and respected by my teachers. 434 548 1576 1975 940 17.9% 53.3% 5473
24 | feel supported and respected by counselors. 394 477 1610 1817 1181 15.9% 54.7% 5479
25 | feel supported and respected by the principal and assistant/vice principal. 584 628 1940 1556 765 22.1% 42.4% 5473
26 | feel supported and respected by secretaries/administrative assistants. 592 716 2066 1434 659 23.9% 38.3% 5467
27 | feel supported and respected by other students. 421 651 1991 1777 621 19.6% 43.9% 5461
28 | get to make choices about what | will study at school. 553 825 1557 1821 711 25.2% 46.3% 5467
29 | have many opportunities to ask teachers questions about my work. 334 587 1401 2175 965 16.9% 57.5% 5462
30 | am challenged to do my best work at school. 307 541 1569 2048 1000 15.5% 55.8% 5465
31 | feel | can go to my teachers with the things that | need to talk about. 612 942 1817 1458 620 28.5% 38.1% 5449

. ___________________________________________________________________________________________________|
Note. Total HS respondents = 5,770 (excludes Pickens). *: question abbreviated for report. Responses from Pickens Technical College students are excluded. March 17. 2010
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32 My teachers care whether | am successful or not. 435 552 1756 1858 846 18.1% 49.6% 5447
33 If I work hard in school, | will be a successful adult. 269 294 907 1817 2161 10.3% 73.0% 5448
34 Students who are not of my race generally do better in school than | do. 1359 1291 1948 519 317 48.8% 15.4% 5434
35 | treat my teacher with respect. 234 281 1131 2156 1641 9.5% 69.8% 5443
36 | follow the rules at school. 316 477 1670 1946 1026 14.6% 54.7% 5435
37 | am interested in the work | get to do in my classes. 508 807 2187 1400 534 24.2% 35.6% 5436
38 | learn a lot from my classes. 336 526 1852 1966 770 15.8% 50.2% 5450
39 My teachers expect me to go to college. 312 410 1536 1762 1421 13.3% 58.5% 5441
40 | have not ditched any classes this year. 1252 914 805 761 1699 39.9% 45.3% 5431
41 | get academic/career planning help from my school counselor when | need it. 578 702 1802 1405 859 23.9% 42.3% 5346

. ___________________________________________________________________________________________________|
Note. Total HS respondents = 5,770 (excludes Pickens). *: question abbreviated for report. Responses from Pickens Technical College students are excluded. March 17. 2010



